
July 23, 2020 

 

 
 

CARROLL COUNTY BUREAU OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 
 

FOREST CONSERVATION 
 

REVIEW FEE COMPUTATION SHEET 
  
 
 
Project Name: ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
County File Number: ______________________________    
 
The Forest Conservation Review Fee is a fee charged for office review and field verification of documents 
prepared in compliance with the Code of Public Local Laws & Ordinances of Carroll County, Maryland, Forest 
Conservation Ordinance, Chapter 150. Along with the initial Forest Stand Delineation submittal, the applicant is 
required to pay a minimum fee of $675.00 with an additional charge of $67.50 per acre assessed for each 
additional acre (rounded up) over ten (10). A Forest Stand Delineation must be provided for the entire site.  
   
 

 
 

 
 Forest Conservation Minimum Fee (up to ten acres): 

 
$675.00 

 
Per acre fee for each 

acre (rounded up) 
over ten (10) acres 

 
Total number of acres on the Forest 
Stand Delineation (rounded up to the 
nearest whole number) minus 10 

 
 

 
$67.50 X 

 
(                       .0 acres - 10)  

 

 
$ 

 
 TOTAL FEE  

 
$ 

 
 
NOTE:     
1. All checks shall be made payable to the Commissioners of Carroll County. 
 


